
 

 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR GRANT MANAGEMENT SERVICES FOR HOME- AMERICAN 

RESCUE PLAN (HOME-ARP) PROGRAM  

 

In accordance with section 3.7 of the RFP, the PRHFA is publishing the following modifications 

to the Proposal Selection Calendar illustrated in red in this Addendum.   
  

RFP SCHEDULE: (revisions on red)  

Addendum date:  Wednesday, December 20, 2023.  

Addendum #:   4  

RFP Publication:  Wednesday, October 11, 2023.  

Deadline for questions:  Friday, October 20, 2023.  

Revised deadline for questions:  Tuesday, November 14, 2023.  

Deadline for PRHFA to respond questions:  Thursday, October 26, 2023.  

Revised deadline for PRHFA to respond 

questions:  

Friday, November 17, 2023.  

Deadline to submit proposals:  Friday, November 10, 2023.  

Revised Deadline to submit proposals:  Friday, December 1, 2023. 

Notification of award:  Thursday, November 30, 2023.  

Revised Notification of award:  Friday, December 15, 2023.  

New Revised Notification of award: Friday, January 26, 2024. 

  

  
The Request for Proposals (RFP) is modified as set forth in this Addendum. The original RFP 

Documents and any previously issued addenda remain in full force and effect, except as 

modified by this Addendum, which is hereby made part of the RFP.  

    

Specifically, this Addendum #4 addresses changes on the dates of the “Proposal 

Selection Calendar” included in Section 2 of the RFP.  

  

  

  

  

  

ADDENDUM #4 
  


